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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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1 Watercolour monogram MCM (Margaret
Maclure), 9" x 6 1/2", "Portrait of a First
Nations Woman".

$200 - $400

Lot # 1
2 Watercolour monogram MCM (Margaret

Maclure), 9" x 6 1/2", "Portrait of a First
Nations Woman".

$300 - $400

Lot # 2
140 Oil on canvas signed Joseph Bail, 15

1/2" x 12 1/4", "Les Jour De Cuivres",
includes w/c.

$2,000 - $4,000

Lot # 140

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 141

Lot # 142
142 Oil on canvas Portrait of Arthur De

Noe Walker, 10 3/4" x 8 1/2".
$500 - $1,000

141 Oil on canvas laid on board of Capt.
A. De Noe Walker, 30" x 25".



138 Drawing & Collage on paper signed
Myfanwy (Pavelic)'76, 40" x 30 1/2",
"Four of a Kind".

$300 - $500

Lot # 138
139 Benin style bronze head, 9" high.

$300 - $500

Lot # 139
3 Haida argillite model pole signed Rufus

Moody, 12" high (well repaired).
$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 3
4 Haida argillite model pole signed Rufus

Moody, 7 1/2" high.
$800 - $1,000

Lot # 4



$200 - $300

Lot # 5

Lot # 6
6 Salish Basket Imbricated with Cruci

Form Design, 5 1/4" high.
$200 - $300

5 Salish Basket Zig-Zag Design with
cover, 15" high, as found.

$2,500 - $3,500

Lot # 7

Lot # 8
8 Early 20th C. Prunus & Blossom

Decorated Earth Red Yixing Teapot,
4"h.

$200 - $300

7 Canadian Sterling silver two handled
serving tray, 15" x 23 1/5",64 Oz. troy.

$100 - $200

Lot # 134

Lot # 135
135 Japanese bronze of seated Buddha,

7 1/4".
$100 - $300

134 Japanese cast iron Tsuba with gold
features, 2 3/4" wide.

$200 - $400

Lot # 136

Lot # 137
137 Enamelled Bristol blue glass casket,

7" wide.
$300 - $400

136 Pair of Japanese bronze Hou-ou bird
& prunus vases, 16" high.



132 Doulton Burslem "Gloire de Dijon"
flow blue pitcher & basin, pitcher 12
1/2" high.

$100 - $200

Lot # 132

133 Russian Silk Needlework Turreted
Church, 12" x 9 1/2".

$100 - $200

Lot # 133

$12,000 - $15,000

Lot # 9

Lot # 10
10 19th century Indian bronze Palanquin

handle finial with stand, 7".
$100 - $150

9 Musical 12 tune mahogany Bracket
Clock by Roskell - Liverpool 1802, 40"
high.

$200 - $400

Lot # 11

Lot # 12
12 Early 20th C. Grape Vine Squirrel

Deep Earth Red Yixing Teapot, 4"h.
$200 - $300

11 Mid 20th C. Ancient Bronze Bell
shaped Archaic Character Yixing
Teapot, 5" h.



13 Pair of Chinese Blue and White
porcelain square bottles and covers,
10 1/4" high

$400 - $600

Lot # 13

$200 - $400

Lot # 14

Lot # 15
15 Chinese pigment on panel, 24 3/4" x

15 1/4", "Kwan Yin & Attendants".
$250 - $350

14 19th Century Japanese Giltwood
Buddhist Figure, 12 3/4" high.

$300 - $400

Lot # 128

Lot # 129
129 Rosewood low rectangular table, 4'3"

x 27 1/2" x 16".
$150 - $300

128 Left-handed Ibanez model AS-200
electric guitar.

$200 - $300

Lot # 130

Lot # 131
131 Pair of oak and metal candlesticks,

"Relic of York Minister...burnt 1840",
6 1/4" high.

$150 - $200

130 E.Leitz Wetzlar No.11699
Microscope with Case &
Components, case 13 1/2" high.



$200 - $400

Lot # 124

Lot # 125
125 Hermes "Chasse en Inde" scarf with

original box & bag, design: Michael
Duchene.

$200 - $300

124 Four Song style bowls in old
Japanese boxes, bowls 4 3/4" wide.

$300 - $500

Lot # 126

Lot # 127
127 Fancy left-handed Ibanez model

EW20LASE-NT1203 acoustic guitar.
$250 - $500

126 Inuit "Snow Goggles" sculpture
"Kakagun Great Hunter"

$1,200 - $1,800

Lot # 16

Lot # 17
17 Six W.Constantine & Co. Victorian

rosewood chairs, Leeds.
$600 - $900

16 Fine rosewood Loo table, signed W.
Constantine & Co., Leeds.

Lot # 18

Lot # 19
19 Baluch Adraskand carpet, 9' x 4'4".

$500 - $700

18 Gilt bronze votive figure, two sections,
11 1/2" high.

Lot # 20
20 Antique Meissen style Empire cabaret

set, pot 8 3/4" high. -
$200 - $300

$1,000 - $1,500



$600 - $900

Lot # 21

Lot # 22
22 Sevres style bleu de roi porcelain gilt

mounted tazza, 7 1/2" high.
$100 - $150

21 Set of 8 Rosenthal "Secession" silver
overlay teacups & saucers.

$100 - $200

Lot # 23

Lot # 24
24 "Harrod's Ltd. Cabinet Makers"

Chippendale style Mahogany Desk.
$500 - $750

23 German bisque card playing figural
group, 7 7/8" wide.

$200 - $300

Lot # 120

Lot # 121
121 Two Chinese Gilt and Scarlet

Lacquer Panel Carvings, framed, 6.5
x 6.5" & 5.5 x 7.5"

$100 - $200

120 Colour print signed Elyse Ashe Lord,
8 3/4" x 10 1/4", "Persian Couple".

$100 - $200

Lot # 122

Lot # 123
123 Oil on canvas signed John Pace, 22"

x 28", "Native American Horsemen".
$100 - $200

122 Heiltsuk cedar bark basket after
Shirley Brown, with HBC monogram,
7" high.



$300 - $400

Lot # 116

Lot # 117
117 Sevres style plaque in a brass frame,

8" x 4 1/2", "Courting Couple".
$100 - $200

116 Zsolnay porcelain tea set.

$100 - $200

Lot # 118

Lot # 119
119 Saxony Dresden figures of a boy &

girl feeding geese & chickens, 5 1/8"
high.

$100 - $150

118 Champleve and pietra dura chamber
candlestick, 6" length.

$700 - $1,000

Lot # 25

Lot # 26
26 Mixed Media signed H. Siebner 1972,

6" x 12", "Little Old Victoria".
$400 - $600

25 Coloured woodblock signed Walter J.
Phillips, 6 1/4" x 8 1/4","Eckington
Bridge".

$250 - $500

Lot # 27

Lot # 28
28 Japanese Komai Buckle in a lacquer

box, box 3 1/4" x 3 1/4" x 1 3/4".
$100 - $2,000

27 Bronze "Pocket Block" priestess
attributed to Elza Mayhew 18/50, 1
1/4" high.



$200 - $400

Lot # 29

Lot # 30
30 Westerwald salt glazed bolted plinth,

32 1/2" high.
$300 - $400

29 Chinese Tang Dynasty tomb figure
with box - Mathias Komor label, 8 3/4".

$1,200 - $1,800

Lot # 31

Lot # 32
32 Chinese celadon porcelain incense

burner with cover & stand.
$500 - $1,000

31 Three pieces of Chinese peach bloom
porcelain, willow vase 6 1/4" high.

$200 - $300

Lot # 112

Lot # 113
113 Antique Triangular Majolica Salt

Cellar, 6" per side.
$150 - $200

112 Hollohaza porcelain cabaret coffee
set.

$300 - $400

Lot # 114

Lot # 115
115 Antique Viennese Austria Schwarzlot

decanter set, signed with Lobmeyr
Logo, 10 3/4" high.

$150 - $300

114 Victorian mahogany fall front bureau.



$120 - $180

Lot # 108

Lot # 109
109 Salish beaded tray, 16 1/2" wide.

$75 - $125

108 Salish Basket Covered Rectangular
with Imbrication, 18 1/2" wide.

$100 - $150

Lot # 110

Lot # 111
111 Japanese Imari porcelain leaf shaped

dish, 16" wide.
$100 - $300

110 Small Japanese Nabeshima style
footed dish, 4 3/4" diameter. $100 - $200

Lot # 33

Lot # 34
34 Chinese blue & white porcelain

octagonal tea bowl & saucer, 4"
diameter.

$100 - $150

33 Chinese blue & white porcelain tureen,
8 " wide.

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 35

Lot # 36
36 Shreve & Co. San Francisco Sterling

silver tray, 15" diameter, 39 oz. troy.
$1,500 - $2,500

35 Set of four French silver candlesticks,
10" high.



$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 37

Lot # 38
38 Northwest Coast model totem pole, 24

1/2" high.
$250 - $500

37 Squamish Nation Bear Pole signed
Rocky Mathias, 40" x 12 1/4" x 11".

$200 - $300

Lot # 39

Lot # 40
40 Nuu-chah-nulth Shopping Style Basket

with Whaling Scenes, 12 1/4" wide.
$200 - $300

39 Salish Basket Imbricated with
Diamond Motif Cover, 4" high.

105 Collection of old Chinese ink & colour
paintings.

$200 - $400

Lot # 105

$200 - $300

Lot # 106

Lot # 107
107 Salish Basket Covered Oviform, 5

1/4" high.
$120 - $180

106 Salish Basket Imbricated Knob Top,
9 1/2" high, as found.



103 Chinese Greenware brush pot with
raised bosses, Qianlong mark, 45"
high.

$100 - $300

Lot # 103
104 Small Chinese apple peach bloom

vase, 4 5/8" high.
$100 - $300

Lot # 104
41 Japanese woodblock print signed

Kunisada, 13 1/4" x 9".
$100 - $200

Lot # 41
42 Japanese woodblock print signed

Kuniyoshi, "Beauty Looking Sanbaso
Dance".

$100 - $150

Lot # 42



43 Marr's Leather Shop Leather Valise,
12 1/2" x 17 1/4" x 4 1/4".

$60 - $100

Lot # 43

$100 - $150

Lot # 44

Lot # 45
45 Han Dynasty Cocoon vase painted

with cloud design, 11 1/2" high.
$300 - $500

44 Royal Doulton figurine: The Forest
Glade, "Giselle", HN2140.

$100 - $200

Lot # 100

Lot # 101
101 Chinese cast brass & iron pike, 31

3/4" high.
$200 - $300

100 Mid 20th C. Organic Formed Fruit
Yixing Teapot, 6"h.

102 Chinese cinnabar lacquer
chrysanthemum dish, edge noted,
12" diameter.

$150 - $300

Lot # 102



$450 - $550

Lot # 96

Lot # 97
97 Early 20th C. rare black tone Yixing

teapot with inscribed characters, 5"h.
$150 - $300

96 Herki Kurdish rug, 5'10" x 3'10".

$150 - $300

Lot # 98

Lot # 99
99 Early 20th C. Heavenly Circle with

Character Earth Red Yixing Teapot, 3
3/4"h.

$150 - $250

98 20th Century peach formed Yixing
teapot, 5".

$100 - $300

Lot # 46

Lot # 47
47 Mid 20th C. Stylized Bamboo with Yin

/ Yang Knob Manganese Brown Yixing
Teapot, 4"h.

$100 - $300

46 Early 20th C. Movable Dragon Head
Dragon Manganese Brown Yixing
Teapot, 4 1/2"h.

$100 - $300

Lot # 48

Lot # 49
49 Cizhou Ware Kneeling Boy Pillow, left

ankle restored, 9 x 16 x 6"
$100 - $300

48 Mid 20th C. Ancient Vessel Character
& Landscape Yixing Tea Caddy, 4
1/2"h.



$100 - $300

Lot # 50

Lot # 51
51 Small Chinese apple peach bloom

brush washer.
$100 - $200

50 Chinese yellow crackleware lobed
vase, 9 3/4".

52 19th Century rose Mandarin lobed
dish, 10" wide.

$100 - $150

Lot # 52

$500 - $750

Lot # 91

Lot # 92
92 Gilt bronze votive figure of Kuan Yin,

10" high.
$300 - $500

91 Louis XV style marquetry Bombe
chest, 45" wide.

Lot # 93

Lot # 94
94 Turkmen Elephant foot carpet, 5'8" x

3'4".
$450 - $650

93 Pair of Japanese Meiji Bronze Lions, 5
1/2" high.

Lot # 95
95 Indian hand knotted carpet, 22'3" x

9'9".
$500 - $1,000

$300 - $400



$100 - $150

Lot # 87

Lot # 88
88 Royal Copenhagen figure of the Satyr,

5 3/4" high.
$100 - $200

87 Three small Burmese silver betel nut
boxes: deer/ elephant/ lion dog,
largest 2 1/8" length.

$100 - $200

Lot # 89

Lot # 90
90 Hungarian Zsolnay Pecs figural of a

wild boar, 6 1/2" length.
$150 - $250

89 Van Briggle vase, 7 1/4" high.

$100 - $150

Lot # 53

Lot # 54
54 Giltwood Louis XVI glazed cabinet, 5'6

1/2" x 4'9 1/4" x 1'4 1/2".
$500 - $1,000

53 Chinese blue & white dish with seated
figure, 6 1/4" diameter.

$200 - $300

Lot # 55

Lot # 56
56 Two Persian Pottery Vases, 11 1/4"

(foot rim chipped) & 10" H.
$200 - $400

55 Persian "Dancer & Musician" tile,
framed, 10" x 14 3/4".



57 Book: Christopher Pratt, Quintus
Press, 1981, 13 1/4" x 14 1/2" x 3 1/4".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 57
58 Book: Mythological Japan, Otto &

Holbrook, Drexel Biddle, Philadelphia,
#152/950.

$100 - $200

Lot # 58

$200 - $400

Lot # 83

Lot # 84
84 Antique Majolica Snake Dish, circular

crack, 14 1/4" diameter.
$300 - $400

83 Pair of Chinese cabbage leaf covered
vases, 8 1/4" high.

$200 - $400

Lot # 85

Lot # 86
86 Watson Co. Queen Anne style Sterling

silver hexagonal coffee pot, 8 1/4"H
$300 - $400

85 Chinese blue and white porcelain
mountain and village vase, 22 3/4".



$800 - $1,000

Lot # 79

Lot # 80
80 Pair of Chinese glazed pottery stupa,

mounted as bookends, 4 1/8" high.
$100 - $200

79 Pair of Persian pottery "Falconers"
tiles, 8 1/2" high. $150 - $200

Lot # 81

Lot # 82
82 Iron red hexagon "Flaming Lions"

scholar windowed vase, 11 1/2" high,
seal script mark.

$750 - $1,000

81 Persian Pottery Low Bowl, Small
Glaze Flakes, 7 1/4" diameter.

59 Hebrew Bible, 8 3/4" x 7 1/4" x 2 3/4".
$100 - $200

Lot # 59
60 Strand of uniform Jadeite beads with

14K Gold clasp.
$300 - $500

Lot # 60



61 Georg Jensen Inc. USA 465A Sterling
silver Necklace with Turquoise &
similar Earrings.

$300 - $500

Lot # 61
$100 - $200

Lot # 62

Lot # 63
63 "Agate" glass vase signed L.C.T.

H6405, 3 3/4".
$200 - $400

62 Japanese Komai Brooch.

$600 - $800

Lot # 75

Lot # 76
76 Pair of Birmingham 1916 Corinthian

column Sterling silver candlesticks, 6
1/2" high.

$500 - $750

75 Sterling silver & semi-precious
gemstone cuff signed M.Spencer. $750 - $1,250

Lot # 77

Lot # 78
78 Indian Miniature Erotic Painting Script,

Verso, 6" x 3 3/4".
$100 - $150

77 Antique Mughal hunt scene on silk, 15
1/4" x 42".



$150 - $250

Lot # 71

Lot # 72
72 French carriage clock retailed at

Harrod's Ltd. London, (crack on face)
6" with ha

$150 - $250

71 Antique burl walnut casket with brass
strapping, 9" wide.

$100 - $200

Lot # 73

Lot # 74
74 Victorian Sterling silver basket,

Birmingham 1888, Elkington & Co.,
10" x 12 1/2"

$1,000 - $1,500

73 Small carriage clock with case and
key, Couaillet Frere, France, 4" with
handle. $300 - $400

Lot # 64

Lot # 65
65 Lalique France Nina Ricci "Grande

Pomme" perfume bottle, 5 1/4" high.
$150 - $200

64 Lalique France "Femmes Antiques"
decanter (9 1/2") & six tumblers.

66 Lalique France "Les Enfants" perfume
bottle, 3 3/4" high.

$120 - $180

Lot # 66



67 Roycroft copper wall sconce, signed, 8
1/2" high.

$150 - $300

Lot # 67
68 19th Century brass & wood collapsible

marine telescope, 44 1/2".
$150 - $200

Lot # 68
69 Replogle 32"-"Antique" Library Globe,

No.65325, Serial No.2914.
$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 69
70 Bartholemew's "London Fire Brigade

Instructional Map", C.1900, foxing
noted, 45 1/2 x 60"

$200 - $300

Lot # 70


